(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training) *****

New Delhi, dated the 23rd October, 2012.

NOTIFICATION

No. A.32013/4/2012-Ad-I. The President is pleased to re-appoint Shri Chewang Phunsog as Chairman, Public Enterprises Selection Board (PESB), for a further period from 29.7.2012 to 14.10.2012, in continuation of his earlier appointment as Chairman, PESB w.e.f. 29.7.2009. He has relinquished the charge of the post of Chairman, PESB on the afternoon of 14.10.2012, the date on which he attained the age of 65 years.

(Priya Mahadevan)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Faridabad (Haryana) Pin - 121001

No. A.32013/4/2012-Ad-I

New Delhi, dated the 23rd Octobe

^d October, 2012.

Copy to:

- 1. Cash Section, Department of Personnel & Training
- 2. Pay & Accounts Office, Ministry of Personnel, P.G & Pensions, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi
- 3. Secretary, PESB, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to MOS(PP)/Sr. PPS to Secretary (P) /PS to JS (AT&A)/ PS to JS(E)/PA to Director(Admin.)
- 5. Under Secretary, Estt.(B), w.r.t. to their communication vide No.44011/3(s)/2012-Estt.(B) dated 4.6.2012.
- 6. SO(Ad.II)/SO(Ad.III/SO(Ad.IV)//SO(Vigilance)/SO(RTI),/SO(Parliament) /Library, MHA/NC/SSO